

	Product Specification	Amendment Number: 01/24 Date: 19.04.24
	411909 Turosi Food Service Tempura Chicken Nugget	Approved By: S Elliott

1. Product Description and Intended Use (HACCP requirement)

Product Name	Turosi Food Service Tempura Chicken Nugget
Product Description	Tempura coated chicken nugget
Product Code	411910
Method of Preservation	Keep frozen at < -15°C to -24.0°C, target -18.0°C
Packaging – Primary / Secondary	Clear polyethylene / Cardboard cartons
Storage Conditions	Freezer -18.0 to -24.0°C
Sensitive Customer	No – for general consumption (see below for allergens)
Claims	Nil
Final Customer Preparation	Intended to be fried, cooked and served
Weight per portion (approx.)	20g <i>*This is an approximate weight only as product is seconds quality</i>

2. Contact Names and Addresses

Telephone: +61 7 3624 4200
Fax: +61 7 3860 6588
Address: 28-32 Qantas Drive, Eagle Farm, 4009, Queensland, Australia
Sales Manager: Michael Pisasale **E Mail:** michael.pisasale@turosi.com.au
QA Manager: Sharon Elliott **E Mail:** sharon.elliott@turosi.com.au

3. Ingredient Declaration

Ingredient Declaration:

Chicken, Water, Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, **Soy**), Starch (**Wheat**, 1420, Rice), Vegetable Oil (Canola, **Soy**), Mineral Salts (451, 450, 500, 341, 452), Salt, **Wheat** Gluten, Sugar, Dextrose, Vegetable Powders, Spices and Spice Extracts, **Egg** Powder, Flavour Enhancer (621), Colour (100), **Soy** Protein, **Egg** White Solids, **Milk** Solids, Natural Flavours, Emulsifier (481)

Contains Gluten, Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soy

4. Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information	Average Quantity Per
Serving size: 100g	100g
Energy (kJ)	477
Protein (g)	12.7
Fat, Total (g)	1.1
– Saturated (g)	0.3
Carbohydrate (g)	12.7
Sugars (g)	0.5
Sodium (mg)	485

As cooked product

Cooking Instructions:

Fry product in oil at 182°C for 3 minutes and 15 seconds or until thoroughly cooked.

Cooking instructions are intended as a guide only.

Cooking appliances may vary in performance. Please ensure the internal temperature of the product is ≥74°C after cooking.

TUROSİ	Product Specification	Amendment Number: 01/24 Date: 19.04.24
	411909 Turosi Food Service Tempura Chicken Nugget	Approved By: S Elliott

5. Packaging Configuration

Packaging	Carton Weight	10.0 kg
Carton Coding	Carton Label, Time, Best Before Date	Label for product type, name and address of manufacturer, date coding and net weight
Palletising	Palletising Information Pallet Layout	12 cartons per layer, 4 layers high 48 cartons per pallet One type of product per pallet Wooden pallet, Do not rotate, Slip sheet, Shrink wrap
Despatch	Temperature of Product	Between -15°C and -23°C

6. Labelling

Carton Labels

 MADE IN AUSTRALIA KEEP FROZEN	
FOOD SERVICE TEMPURA CHICKEN NUGGET	
Packed on: 19-APR-24 Best Before: 19-APR-25	411909
Ingredients: Chicken, Water, Flour (Wheat, Maize, Soy), Starch (Wheat, 1420, Rice), Vegetable Oil (Canola, Soy), Mineral Salts (451, 450, 500, 341, 452), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Dextrose, Vegetable Powders, Spices and Spice Extracts, Egg Powder, Flavour Enhancer (621), Colour (100), Soy Protein, Egg White Solids, Milk Solids, Natural Flavours, Emulsifier (481).	
Contains Gluten, Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soy This Product Requires Cooking Prior to Consumption	
Packed By: TUROSİ PTY LTD 28-32 Gantas Drive, Eagle Farm, QLD 4009	Time: 14:50 NET WEIGHT 10.00 kg